AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE OF PAGES					
2. AMENDMEN	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DA	TE 4	4. REQ	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR						
P00004		See Block	16C 1	921	21FA000000017.3							
6. ISSUED BY	CODE			7. ADN	IINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	ICE/DCR					
US IMMIO OFFICE O 801 I S	GRATION AND CUSTOMS E OF ACQUISITION MANAGE I NW RM 900	NFORCEMENT	,	IMMI OFFI 801	DETENTION COMPLIANCE CGRATION AND CUSTOMS E CE OF ACQUISITION MAN I STREET NW SUITE 930 HINGTON DC 20536	IAGEME	EMENT					
WEBB COU	NTY OF Y SHERIFFS OFC ADMIN	, county, State and ZIP ((i	x)	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)							
	AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. SEMEDBY See Block 16C				x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 70CDCR18DIG000004 70CDCR20FIGR00119 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)							
CODE 18	31575850000	FACILITY CODE		0	3/01/2020							
		11. THIS ITEM C	ONLY APPLIES TO AM	IENDM	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS							
Items 8 and separate lett THE PLACE virtue of this reference to	15, and returning cop ter or telegram which includes a reference DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C amendment you desire to change an offe the solicitation and this amendment, and	oies of the amendme to the solicitation an DFFERS PRIOR TO r already submitted, is received prior to the	ent; (b) By acknowledg ad amendment number THE HOUR AND DAT such change may be	ing rec rs. FA E SPE made l	eipt of this amendment on each copy of the ILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF by telegram or letter, provided each telegran cified.	offer subn TO BE RE YOUR OFF m or letter	nitted ; or (c) By CEIVED AT FER If by makes					
	· · ·	uired)	Net	Dec	rease:	-\$607	,455.84					
pee perio		ODIFICATION OF CO	ONTRACTS/ORDERS	IT MC	DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	DESCRIBE	ED IN ITEM 14					
CHECK ONE	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIA I IN ITEM 14, PURSI	FIED TO REFLECT TH UANT TO THE AUTHO	HE ADN ORITY	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change OF FAR 43.103(b).							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)										
Х	FAR 4.804 Contract C	loseout										
E. IMPORTANT	r: Contractor ☐ is not.	x is required to sig	gn this document and r	return	copies to the issu	uing office.						
DUNS Num	mber: 183157585	(Organized by UCF s	section headings, inclu	ıding s	olicitation/contract subject matter where fea	sible.)						
Phone: ((210) 283-4468	OV										
Email: 3	Juan1.MedinaJr@ice.dh	s.gov										
Continue	ed			as her	etroore changed remains unchanged and	in full force	and effect					
		S SOCIETORIC POLICION	SSS III NOITI O'A OF TOA,	16A. MAI	NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OF RLAND CLARK	FICER (Ty	rpe or print)					
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR	150	C. DATE SIGNED	TEL 16B. U	: EN JNITED STATES OF AMERICA	AAIL: M	arland.Clark@ice.dhs.gov 16C. DATE SIGNED					
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			_	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		-					

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF **CONTINUATION SHEET** 70CDCR18DIG000004/70CDCR20FIGR00119/P00004 2 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WEBB COUNTY OF

M NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Phone: (202) 913-0308				
	Email: Marland.Clark@ice.dhs.gov				
	Contractor POC: Stacey Cason				
	Phone: (615) 263-3027				
	Email: Stacey.Cason@corecivic.com				
	The requisition associated with this modification				
	is; 192121FA00000017.3				
	The purpose of this modification P00004 is to				
	deobligate excess funds, and closeout this order.				
	mh				
	The parties agree to the following:				
	1) All services/supplies have been received,				
	inspected and accepted by the Government.				
	inspected and accepted by the dovernment.				
	2) The Contactor releases the Government from any				
	and all liability under this task order for				
	further equitable and/or price adjustments				
	including, but not limited to, claims and causes				
	of action for the recovery of direct costs,				
	indirect costs, delay costs, disruption costs,				
	profit, interest, attorney's fees, damages, etc.				
	3) The Government agrees that all obligations				
	under this call are concluded. The total				
	obligated amount is decreased from \$2,621,045.70				
	by \$607,455.84 to \$2,013,589.86. The details of				
	the deobligation are contained below in the CLIN				
	details.				
	4) This order is closed.				
	Notwithstanding the period of performance				
	indicated above, the funding provided in this				
	Task Order is the amount presently available for				
	payment and allotted to this Task Order. The				
	service provider agrees to perform to the point				
	that does not exceed the total amount currently				
	allotted to this items currently funded under				
	this task order. The service provider is not				
	authorized to continue to work on those item(s)				
	beyond that point. The Government will not be obligated to reimburse the service provider in				
	excess of the amount allotted to those item(s)				
	for performance beyond the funding allotted.				
	Discount Terms:				
	Net 30				
	Continued				
	oonernaea				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 70 CDCR18 DIG000004/70 CDCR20 FIGR00119/P00004
 PAGE 3
 0 F

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WEBB COUNTY OF

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B) Period of Performance: 03/01/2020 to 02/28/2021	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Period of Performance: U3/U1/2U2U to U2/28/2U21				
	Change Item 0001A to read as follows(amount shown				
	is the obligated amount):				
	The Contractor shall provide the following:				
	The contractor sharr provide the fortowing.				
0001A					-561,031.7
	The amount for CLIN0001A hereby decreases				
	From: \$2,539,052.10				
	By: \$561,031.71				
	To: \$1,978,020.39				
	Accounting Info:				
	ERODETN-000 E1 31-12-00-000				
	18-62-0700-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00				
	000000				
	Funded: \$0.00				
	Accounting Info: ERODETN-000 E1 31-12-00-000				
	18-62-0700-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00				
	000000				
	Funded: \$0.00				
	Accounting Info:				
	ERODETN-000 E1 31-12-00-000 18-62-0700-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00				
	000000				
	Funded: -\$561,031.71				
	Accounting Info:				
	ERODETN-000 E1 31-12-00-000				
	18-62-0700-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00 000000				
	Funded: \$0.00				
	Change Item 0004 to read as follows (amount shown				
	is the obligated amount):				
0004	GUARD SERVICES				-46,424.13
	The amount for CLIN0004 hereby decreases				
	From: \$81,993.60				
	By: \$46,424.13				
	To: \$35,569.47				
	Accounting Info:				
	ERODETN-000 E1 31-12-00-000				
	Continued				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 70CDCR18DIG000004/70CDCR20FIGR00119/P00004
 PAGE 4
 4
 4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WEBB COUNTY OF

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	18-62-0700-00-00-00 GE-25-70-00				
	000000				
	Funded: \$0.00				
	Accounting Info:				
	ERODETN-000 E1 31-12-00-000				
	18-62-0700-00-00-00 GE-25-70-00				
	000000				
	Funded: -\$46,424.13				
	Accounting Info:				
	ERODETN-000 E1 31-12-00-000				
	18-62-0700-00-00-00 GE-25-70-00				
	000000				
	Funded: \$0.00				
	All terms and conditions of 70CDCR20FIGR00119				
	shall remain the same.				
	1	1	ı I	I	